### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian Mikkelsen	02/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worldwide Watch Company Limited
Street Address:	No. 183 Queens Road,
Internal Address:	Units 2604-6, 26/F Cosco Tower
City:	Central, Hong Kong SAR
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29355553

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-945-5525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondent Name: Sergei Orel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1 Bridge Plaza North

Address Line 2: Suite 185

Address Line 4: Fort Lee, NEW JERSEY 07024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FHKI 2125 DR 5468

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sergei Orel

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023918 FRAME: 0624 OF \$40.00 Z835553

Attorney Docket Number: FHKI 2125 DR 5468

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

referred to as Applic	n Mikkelsen, a resident of Hong Kong, and ant, have invented certain new design in Woesign Patent was filed on	/ATCH, for which an application
"Assignee", whose n	e Watch Company Limited, of Hong K nailing address is Units 2604-6, 26/F Cosco SAR, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	Tower, No 183 Queens Road,
acknowledged, and a do sell, assign and the in the United States may be granted then U.S. Patent and Tracinght, title, and interested behoof of its legal residues and the second second second in the second	consideration of the sum of one dollar other good and valuable consideration, I, the ransfer unto said Assignee the full and excluded and the entire rights, title and interest in an efor in the United States. I hereby authorized demark Office to issue said United States Fest in and to the same, for its sole use an epresentatives, to the full end of the term entirely as the same would have been held	he Applicant, by these presents lusive right to the said invention and to any and all Patents which and request the Director of the Patent to assignee, of the entire ad behoof; and for the use and for which said Patent may be
Can and Christian Mikkelsen,	Applicant	8-2-2016 Date
Witness' Signature: Witness' Name: Witness' Address:	Lam Ynet San 15/15, Block 1, Wah Fung Industrial Centre, 33-39 Kwai Fung Crescent, Kwai Chung, N.T., H.K.	8-2-2010 Date

**RECORDED: 02/09/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023918 FRAME: 0625